Ensures the personnel certify 
(manually or electronically) acceptance 
of responsibilities for privacy 
requirements [Assignment: 
organization-defined frequency, at least 
annually]. 

The organization: 

b. Administers basic privacy training no 
less often than once every three hundred 
sixty-five (365) days, and targeted, role-
based privacy training for personnel 
having responsibility for PII or for activities 
that involve PII no less often than once 
every three hundred sixty-five (365) days; 
and 

c. Ensures that personnel certify 
(manually or electronically) acceptance of 
responsibilities for privacy requirements 
no less often than once every three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days. 

1336 
The following steps detail the CMS-specific process for privacy training and awareness. 1337 

• Step 1: Senior Official for Privacy develops, implements, and updates a comprehensive 1338 
privacy training and awareness strategy aimed at ensuring that personnel understand 1339 
privacy responsibilities and procedures. 1340 

• Step 2: Office of Information Technology (OIT) administers basic privacy training no 1341 
less often than once every three hundred sixty-five (365) days, and targeted, role-based 1342 
privacy training for personnel having responsibility for PII or for activities that involve 1343 
PII no less often than once every three hundred sixty-five (365) days; and 1344 

• Step 3: OIT ensures that personnel certify (manually or electronically) acceptance of 1345 
responsibilities for privacy requirements no less often than once every three hundred 1346 
sixty-five (365) days. 1347 

Privacy Reporting (AR-6) 1348